

INVITATION TO e-BID

1. Executive Engineer (Civil) / Incharge, Khanpur Dam Project (WAPDA), Khanpur, District Haripur (Hazara), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, invites electronic bids from contractors registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department as well as licensed by the Pakistan Engineering Council in Category"C-6 or above" sub code CE-10 for " Construction of Parshall Flume (Left Saddle) and Minor Repair Work Including PCC and Plastering of Seepage Points Located at the Diversion Tunnel. Two Parshall Flumes at the Main Dam Downstream Toe, and the V-Notch of the Right Saddle at Khanpur Dam Project".

2. e-bidding documents as per regulations, containing detailed terms and conditions, specifications and requirements etc. are available for the registered bidders on EPADS at (www.eprocure.gov.pk)

3. The electronic bids, must be submitted by using EPADS on or before 26.02.2025 at 11:00 AM. Manual bids, shall not be accepted. Electronic Bids will be opened on the same day at 11:30 AM. Online, in the Office of Executive Engineer (Civil) / Incharge, Khanpur Dam Project (WAPDA), Khanpur, District Haripur (Hazara), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, in the presence of the bidders designated representatives. Single Stage one envelope procedure shall be followed for this procurement.

4. Each bidder shall furnish a Bid Security of PKR 105,000/- in the form of CDR in favor of the Executive Engineer (Civil) / Incharge, Khanpur Dam Project (WAPDA). Note: Notification of the GRC constituted in terms of Rule-48 of PPRA rules. 2004 is provided on EPADS at www.eprocure.gov.pk and on PA's website (if any)

Executive Engineer (Civil) / Incharge,			
Khanpur Dam Project (WAPDA),			
Khanpur, District Haripur (Hazara), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa			
Phone # 0995-640061 Email: khanpurdam@gmail.com			
This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk			
PID(L)	Website: www.wapda.gov.pk	PRD(L)/WAPDA/331(2024-25)	,
	10cm x 2col		